
Corrigendum to AIP SUPPLEMENT 11/24 

- Due to editorial misprint in AIP SUPPLEMENT  Date 22/07/2024

 

  

72.14KM 72,141M

Renewing the Validity of the OIL RIG Location:

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION: OIL RIG / OS-EC-B (JAZZAH)

     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE:



 
 

 
 

 
 

STATE OF KUWAIT 
 

                                              DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF CIVIL AVIATION 
                                                AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE (AIS) 
                                                         KUWAIT INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT 

 
                                                           P.O.BOX 17 SAFAT 13001-KUWAIT 
 
EMAIL:aip@dgca.gov.kw. 

 
 

AERODROME (AD) 

 
 

TEL  :  +965 24762531 
TELFAX:  +965 24765512 
TELEX   : 31945 CIVAIR KT 
AFS       : OKNOYOYX 

   OKNOYNYX 

AIP 
SUPPLEMENT 

NR 11/24 
DATE:22 /07/2024 

Effect from 22/07/2024 Valid  Until  22/07/2027. 

Renewing the Validity of the OIL RIG Location:

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION: OIL RIG / OS-EC-A (NOKHETHA)

COORDINATES: 29 24 08.01N 48 50 44.01E

     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE: 85 KM 85,000 M

BEARING (BRG): 75 DEGREE

HIGHT OF THE OBSTACLE: AMSL 137M 449 FEET

TIME: 24H

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION:

COORDINATES:

     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE:

BEARING (BRG):

HIGHT OF THE OBSTACLE:

TIME:

OIL RIG / OS-EC-K (JULAIAH)

28 52 29.01N 48 21 38.04E

51 KM 51,479 M

137 DEGREE

AMSL 137M 449 FEET

24H

1-

2-



 
 
 

 
 

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION: OIL RIG / OS-EC-B (JAZZAH)

COORDINATES: 29 13 06.01N 48 44 25.02E
     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE: 72.14 KM 27,141 M

BEARING (BRG): 89 DEGREE

HIGHT OF THE OBSTACLE: AMSL 137M 449 FEET

TIME: 24H

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION:

COORDINATES:

     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE:

BEARING (BRG):

HIGHT OF THE OBSTACLE:

TIME:

OIL RIG / OS-EJ-1 (RIQUA)

29 15 03.05N 48 19 35.02E

32 KM 32,150 M

82 DEGREE

AMSL 137M 449 FEET

24H

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION:
COORDINATES:

     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE:

BEARING (BRG):

HIGHT OF THE OBSTACLE:

TIME:

OIL RIG / OS-EJ-2 (NOKHETHA)

29 22 50.04N 48 54 46.05E

91 KM 91,000 M

78 DEGREE

AMSL 137M 449 FEET

24H

OBSTACLE DESCRIPTION:

COORDINATES:

     DISTANCE FROM RWY 33R 
THRESHOLD TO THE OBSTACLE:

BEARING (BRG):

HIGHT OF THE OBSTACLE:

TIME:

OIL RIG / OS-EJ-3 (JULAIAH)

28 55 17.09N 48 28 29.01E

57 KM 57,000 M

125 DEGREE

AMSL 137M 449 FEET

24H

THIS SUPPLEMENT CANCELLED AIP SUPPLEMENT NR 02-03/22. 

 
   

     AERONAUTICAL INFORMATION SERVICE (AIS) 
KUWAIT                               

3-

4-

5-

6-


